# Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ENTERING INTO OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANGING WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS FOR THE PROVIDING OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

### June 18, 2015

#### 15-06-18-61

**WHEREAS,** the Chief of Police of the Township of Morris in the County of Morris, acting with the authority of the Township of Morris desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Hanover Township Fire District No. 3 for the providing of backup emergency medical services, and

**WHEREAS,** the Memorandum of Understanding has been endorsed by the Morris Minute Men Emergency Medical Services and the governing body of the Township of Morris, and

**WHEREAS**, the Memorandum of Understanding has been reviewed and found to be acceptable by VFIS, the insurance provider for the Fire District.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

1. The Board authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute the attached Memorandum of Understanding with the Township of Morris.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015.

#### **Robert Callas, Secretary**